TRADEMARK
REEL: 002815 FRAME: 0964

AR-18-2004 1 '	6:06 LAR9	60N & TAYLOR, PLC		703 7	39 9577	P.02
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Paç	ge 2		.5. Department of eaternal and Tradema	irk Office
	epresentative Na	me and Address	Enter for the first	Receiving Party o	nty.	
Name	BREWSTER TAYLO	R				
Address (line 1)	TRANSPOTOMAC P	LAZA				
Address (Ilne 2)	1199 NORTH FAI	RFAX STREET		**************		
Address (line 3)	SUITE 900					
Address (line 4)	ALEXANDRIA, VI	RGINIA 22314				
Correspond	lent Name and Ad	Idress Area Code and	d Telephone Number	(703) 739949	00	
Name	LARSON & TAYLO	R				
Address (line 1)	BREWSTER TAYLO	R				
Address (line 2)	TRANSPOTOMAC P	LAZA				
Address (line 3)	1199 NORTH FAI	RFAX STREET, SUI	TE 900			
Address (line 4)	ALEXANDRIA, VI	RGINIA 22314				
Pages	Enter the total number including any attact	per of pages of the at	tached conveyance	document #	3	
Trademark I	Application Numb	er(s) or Registrat	ion Number(s)	Mark if addition		
	lemark Application		Regi	stration Number	r(s)	
75/428,04	8		1,777,192	2,163,431	2,270,4	<u>423</u>
			1,748,406			
Number of I	Properties Enter	the total number of p	properties involved.	# 5		
Fee Amoun	t Fee Ar	nount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41	\$ 140.00		
Deposit A	f Payment:		Deposit Account X			
(Enter for p	ayment by deposit accoun	t or If additional fees_can b Deposit_Accoun	e charged to the account.) t Number:	# 12-0555		
		Authorization to	charge additional fee	s: Yes XX	No]
	nd Signature					
To th	e best of my knowledg	e and belief, the forego	ing information is true : ant. Charges to deposit	and correct and ar t account are autho	ny orized, as	

indicated herein.

BREWSTER TAYLOR
Name of Person Signing

__

PEBRUARY 13, 2004

Date Signed

2004 16:06 LARSON & TA 3-13-2004 15:14 LY TON & TA	MLOR, PLC 703 739 9577 PMLOR, PLC 703 739 9577 P.0
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	:
FORM PTO-1618A Expres 05/3049 OMB 0651-0027	U.S. De partinent of Communica Followit and Tradomaric Office TRADEMARK
RECOF	RDATION FORM COVER SHEET
T	RADEMARKS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trad Submission Type	femarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
New	Conveyance Type XX Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tune Assignment
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year 11 19 99
Corrective Document Reci # 002007 Frame # 0920	Change of Name Other
Conveying Party	Mark II additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name IHS PUBLISHING GROUP II	Month Day Ye
Formerly	
Individual General Partnersh Other XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Or	rganization DELAWARE
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name PENNWELL CORPORATION	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	. •
Address (time 1) 1421 SOUTH SHERIDAN R	ROAD
Address (line 2)	
Address (time 3) TULSA	OKLAHOMA 74112.
Individual General Partnersh	nip Limited Parinership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Org	ganization OKLAHOMA
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
	to average approximately 30 minutes per Cever Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002815 FRAME: 0966

rauca	ny attachments.		# 1 3	
Trademark Application	n Number(s) or Registration	on Number(s)	Mark if additional num	
	dication Humber <u>or t</u> he Registration Nu			ropery.
	lication Number(s)		tion Number(s)	
75/428,048		1,777,192 2,	163,431 2,2	70,423
		1,748,406		
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of pr	operties involved.	# 5	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties L	isted (37 CFR 3.41):	\$140.00	
Method of Payment:	Enclosed D	eposit Account 🔀		
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by depo	sit account or if additional fees can be Deposit Account i	charged to the account)	# 12-0555	
	Authorization to o	harge additional fees:	Yes XX No	
Statement and Signatu	ire			
To the best of my i attached copy is a indicated herein.	mowledge and belief, the foregoin true copy of the original documen	g information is true and t. Charges to deposit acc	correct and any count are authorized, a	S
BREWSTER TAV	(A)	g 7, L	PEBRUARY	13. 2004

BREWSTER TAYLOR

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 002815 FRAME: 0967

Date Signed

12/28/

	<u> </u>
Express 06/30/49 PE 100	2-29-1999 U.S. Department of Commercial Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK 01233708
TOAN!	EMARKS ONLY s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Conveyance Type X Assignment License Security Agreement Merger Merger Change of Name Other Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year 11/19/99
Other X Citizenship/State of incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name PennWell Corporation DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	
Address(line 1) Address(line 2) Address(line 2) Address(line 3) Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other	State/Country State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicilled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Dasignation must be a separate
49.00 CP 100.00 CP	on Oklahoma OFFICE USE ONLY
G. 2027 and so the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Other of Hanger Information Collection Budget Package 6861-9827, Patent and Tratemark Assignment ORESTS.	proximately 30 minutes per Cours Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and this burden estimate to itse U.S. Fatert and Tradement Office, Chief Inhermation Officer, Washington, montand Evaluat Fatermork Reduction Project (Red 1-021), Washington, S.C. 2030. 3ee OMB INFPREDEND ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THE

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 002815 FRAME: 0968

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Potent and Trademark Office TO a DUTAL Active TO a DUTAL Active	
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Par	TRADEMARK	
Name	THE STATE OF THE S	ty only.	
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (itne 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number		
1 .	Attu.: Thomas P. Sarro		
Address (line 1)	LARSON & TAYLOR LLP		
Address (line 2)	1199 N. Fairfax Street, Suite 900		
Address (line 3)	Alexandría, VA 22314		
Address (tine 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document	# 1 3	
	nniination Mumborial Best day		
Enter either the 7	redemark Application Number or title Registration Number (DC NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for ti	ional numbers attached	
Trade	mark Application Number(s) Registration Number	ne same proparty). ariel	
75/428,048	1,777,192 2,163,431	2,270,423	
	1,748,406		
Number of Pr	operties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 5		
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 140.00		
Method of P Deposit Acc	Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account		
(Enter for paye	nent by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 12-0555		
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X	No [
Statement and	f Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
Thomas P. S		/I3/99	
Name of F	Person Signing	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Trademark Assignment made as of this 19 day of November, 1999.

WHEREAS, IHS PUBLISHING GROUP INC. ("SELLER") has acquired, used, and is using the trademarks set forth on Schedule "A" hereto ("Trademarks") in connection with the publication of magazines or other periodicals:

WHEREAS, SELLER is desirous of transferring all of its trademark interests in and to the Trademarks to PENNWELL CORPORATION, an Oklahoma corporation, with its principal place of business at 1421 South Sheridan Road, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74112 ("PENNWELL"), and PENNWELL is desirous of acquiring such interest;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration expressed in that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of November 11, 1999 among PENNWELL and SELLER, receipt of such consideration being hereby acknowledged by SELLER, SELLER does hereby assign and transfer to PENNWELL, without restriction, all of SELLER'S right, title, and interest, worldwide, in and to the Trademarks together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, registrations thereof, and applications for registration thereof. Without limitation of the generality of the interest conveyed, said conveyance includes (i) all of SELLER'S right, title, and interest (both statutory and common law) in and to the Trademarks and any and all registrations and applications for registration thereof in the United States and throughout the world; and (ii) all trademark enforcement rights and remedies which SELLER may now have with respect to the Trademarks including SELLER'S right to damages for past infringement thereof.

GIVEN under seal by SELLER through their duly authorized officers as of the date first written above.

"SELLER"

IHS PUBLISHING GROUP INC.

Name: Cu Goe
Title: Vie Position b

ATTEST:

Assistant , Secretary

COUNTY OF New York)
STATE OF New York)

Before me, the undersigned, on this 19 day of November, 1999, personally appeared Stephen Green, to me known to be the identical person who subscribed the name of IHS PUBLISHING GROUP INC. to the foregoing Trademark Assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of IHS PUBLISHING GROUP INC., for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal of office the day and year last above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

November 13, 2001

VIRGINIA T. FARANCO
Nearly Public, String of New York
Gundles in Westcheeper County
Constitute in Westcheeper County
Constitution Expired House park
Constitution Expired House park

SCHEDULE "A" to Trademark Assignment

TRADEMARK RIGHTS

Mark	Registration or Serial Number
ADVANCED PACKAGING ADVANCED PACKAGING	1,777,192 75/428,048
SMT SMT SURFACE MOUNT TECHNOLOGY	2,163,431 2,270,423 1,748,406

INTERNET DOMAIN NAMES

apmag.com
csmag.com
vtmagazine.com
smtinternational.com
smtmag.com
smtmagazine.com

N:\ATTY\CG\PENN\IHS\tradesnark.wpd

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Trademark Assignment made as of this 19 day of November, 1999.

WHEREAS, IHS PUBLISHING GROUP INC. ("SELLER") has acquired, used, and is using the trademarks set forth on Schedule "A" hereto ("Trademarks") in connection with the publication of magazines or other periodicals:

WHEREAS, SELLER is desirous of transferring all of its trademark interests in and to the Trademarks to PENNWELL CORPORATION, an Oklahoma corporation, with its principal place of business at 1421 South Sheridan Road, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74112 ("PENNWELL"), and PENNWELL is desirous of acquiring such interest;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration expressed in that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of November 11, 1999 among PENNWELL and SELLER, receipt of such consideration being hereby acknowledged by SELLER, SELLER does hereby assign and transfer to PENNWELL, without restriction, all of SELLER'S right, title, and interest, worldwide, in and to the Trademarks together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, registrations thereof, and applications for registration thereof. Without limitation of the generality of the interest conveyed, said conveyance includes (i) all of SELLER'S right, title, and interest (both statutory and common law) in and to the Trademarks and any and all registrations and applications for registration thereof in the United States and throughout the world; and (ii) all trademark enforcement rights and remedies which SELLER may now have with respect to the Trademarks including SELLER'S right to damages for past infringement thereof.

GIVEN under seal by SELLER through their duly authorized officers as of the date first written above.

"SELLER"

IHS PUBLISHING GROUP INC.

Name: Stephy Green
Title: Vice President

ATTEST:

Assistant Secretary

COUNTY OF New York)
STATE OF New York)

Before me, the undersigned, on this 19 day of November, 1999, personally appeared Stephen Green, to me known to be the identical person who subscribed the name of IHS PUBLISHING GROUPINC, to the foregoing Trademark Assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of IHS PUBLISHING GROUP INC., for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal of office the day and year last above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:
November 13, 2001

VIRISINEA Y, FABARD
Mothery Public, Scale of New York
No. 50-4956738
Charling in Vivouchiester Charles
Completed in Vivouchiester Charles
Completed Plats in Meet York Charles
Charlestory Expires Howerbox 13, 185 C/

SCHEDULE "A" to Trademark Assignment

TRADEMARK RIGHTS

Mark	Registration or Serial Number	
ADVANCED PACKAGING ADVANCED PACKAGING	1,777,192 75/428,048	
SMT SMT	2,163,431	
SURFACE MOUNT TECHNOLOGY	2,270,423 1,748,406	

INTERNET DOMAIN NAMES

apmag.com
csmag.com
vtmagazine.com
smtinternational.com
smtmag.com
smtmagazine.com

N:\ATTY\CG\PENN\IHS\trademark.wpd

-3-

TOTAL P.12